FINAL

COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2020, Legislative Day No. 18

Bill No. 40-20

Introduced by Ms. Pickard, Chair (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, May 18, 2020

Introduced and first read on May 18, 2020 Public Hearing set for and held on June 15, 2020 Bill Expires August 21, 2020

By Order: JoAnne Gray, Administrative Officer

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ORDINANCE concerning: Anne Arundel County Consolidated Plan FY 2021 - FY
2	2025
3	
4	FOR the purpose of adopting the "Anne Arundel County Consolidated Plan FY 2021 – FY
5	2025".
6	
7	WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD")
8	requires that local governments develop Consolidated Plans that identify local
9	housing and community development needs and that further establish goals and
10	strategies to address those needs; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, an approved Consolidated Plan serves as the framework to identify
13	housing and community development programs that may benefit from HUD grant
14	programs; and
15	WHIEDEAC and a 24 CED Dart 01 local according to an arrival to an in the
16	WHEREAS, under 24 CFR Part 91, local governments are required to submit to
17	HUD for final approval a Consolidated Plan that describes "its plan to pursue these
18 19	goals for all the community planning and development programs, as well as for housing programs"; and
20	nousing programs, and
20	WHEREAS, the "Anne Arundel County Consolidated Plan FY 2021 - FY 2025"
21	has been drafted to fulfill the requirements of the provisions of 24 CFR Part 91;
22	now, therefore,
23	
25	SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Anne Arundel County,
26	Maryland, That the "Anne Arundel County Consolidated Plan FY 2021 – FY 2025"
27	is hereby approved and adopted.

Bill No. 40-20 Page No. 2

SECTION 2. *And be it further enacted*, That the "Anne Arundel County Consolidated Plan FY 2021 – FY 2025" is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth, and a certified copy of the "Anne Arundel County Consolidated Plan FY 2021 – FY 2025" shall be permanently kept on file at the Office of the Administrative Officer to the County Council and in the principal office of Arundel Community Development Services, Inc.

7 SECTION 3. *And be it further enacted*, That this Ordinance shall take effect 45 days 8 from the date it becomes law.

READ AND PASSED this 15th day of June, 2020

By Order:

ence

JoAnne Gray Administrative Officer

PRESENTED to the County Executive for his approval this 16th day of June, 2020

JoAnne Gray Administrative Officer

APPROVED AND ENACTED this 17th day of June, 2020

Start Pitte

Steuart Pittman County Executive

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 1, 2020

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF BILL NO. 40-20. THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH IS RETAINED IN THE FILES OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL.

Oline

JoAnne Gray Administrative Officer